504085690 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTINOR LIMITED	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBWEB SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	
Street Address:	WILBURY, NEWTON TONEY	
City:	SALISBURY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SP4 0HS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8384553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 419-9350
Email: hip@hultquistip.com
Correspondent Name: HULTQUIST, PLLC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4345-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY B. GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/mary b. grant/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=(110) Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504085690 REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0537

Docket No.: 4345-110 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

SENTINOR LIMITED ("Assignor"), a private company limited by shares incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number [08177307], whose registered office is Sharpham Road, Cheddar, Somerset, United Kingdom, BS27 3DR, is the owner by assignment recorded on December 31, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 029545, Frame 0757, and by change of name recorded on October 20, 2016 at Reel 040075, Frame 0864 of all rights, title, ownership, and interests in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,384,553 entitled "TRIGGER MECHANISM" and any and all invention(s) disclosed therein (all referred to hereinafter as the "Patent Rights").

SENTINOR LIMITED hereby transfers, sells, conveys, and assigns to COBWEB SCIENTIFIC LIMITED ("Assignee"), a private company limited by shares incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number [10141328], whose registered office is Wilbury, Newton Toney, Salisbury, United Kingdom, SP4 0HS, 100% interest of the Patent Rights, including the right to assert and enforce the Patent Rights against past infringement by third parties.

This Assignment is made in view of an ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT between Assignor and Assignee dated May 3, 2016, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **SENTINOR LIMITED** has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, who by his signature warrants and represents such authority, to be effective as of and from the date set forth below.

SENTINOR LIMITED

Бу. ____

Variet.

Title:

 $\frac{11/02/2016}{\text{Date (MM/DD/YYYY)}}$

Page 1 of 1